

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPA) NO. 684 OF 2023

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL ST. NO. 4845 OF 2023

RANJIT @ KALYA S/O BHIMRAO RAUT

Vrs.

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Virat Mishra, Advocate for applicant.
Mrs. N. R. Tripathi, A. P P for respondent-sole.

CORAM: VINAY JOSHI AND
VALMIKI SA MENEZES, JJ.
DATE : 03/07/2023.

1. Heard.
2. This is an application seeking condonation of delay of 16 days caused in preferring an appeal challenging the order of conviction.
3. For the reasons stated in the application, application is allowed and disposed of.
4. The appeal be registered accordingly.
CRIMINAL APPEAL ST.NO.4845/2023
5. Heard.
6. **Admit.**
7. Call for Record and Proceedings.
8. Mrs. N. R. Tripathi, learned APP waives notice for respondent-sole.

[VALMIKI SA MENEZES, J.]

[VINAY JOSHI, J.]