

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 452 OF 2023

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Ranjit @ Kalya S/o. Bhimrao RautPETITIONER
V/S**

**The State Of Mah. Thr. Pso, Ps Tirora, Tah.RESPONDENT
Tirora, Dist. Gondia.**

**VIRAT SURENDRA MISHRA for Petitioner
APP for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE VINAY JOSHI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI, JJ**

DATE : 3rd November, 2023

P.C. :

**S.O. after Diwali vacation at the req. of Shri SP Agrawal, h/f
Shri Virat Mishra, Adv. for applicant.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)